Geoff Winkler 

PROMISSORY NOTE

$1,500, 000.00 January 14, 2016

Santa Barbara, California

For value received, Essex Capital Corporation, a California corporation

("BolI9Wer")> hereby promises to pay to James Gaily ("Registered Owner"), the principal
sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000). Interest shall accrue
from the date of this Note on the unpaid principal amount of this Note at a rate equal to
the lesser of six percent (6%) per annum and the maximum legal rate, compounded

annually, and shall be paid quarterly. This Note is subject to the following terms and

[...]

PROMISSORY NOTE 

$1,500, 000.00 January 14, 2016 

Santa Barbara, California 

For value received, Essex Capital Corporation, a California corporation 
("Borrower"), hereby promises to pay to James Gally ("Registered Owner"), the principal 
sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000). Interest shall accruc 

from the date of this Note on the unpaid principal amount of this Note at a rate equal to 
the lesser of six percent (6%) per annum and the maximum legal rate, compounded 
annually, and shall be paid quarterly. This Note is subject to the following terms and